
29180 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29180 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR BURNS AND MCDONNELL 
ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-12-016-102, 
CITICO CSTOF AND CITICO PUMP STATION 
IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
AND 90/100 DOLLARS ($72,980.90), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED 
NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 
70/100 DOLLARS ($519,980.70). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 3 for Burns and McDonnell Engineering 

Company, Inc. for professional services relative to Contract No. W-12-016-102, CITICO 

CSTOF and CITICO Pump Station Improvements, for an increased amount of $72,980.90, for a 

revised contract amount not to exceed $519,980.70. 

ADOPTED: September 19, 2017 

/mem 


